TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM847290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westport Power Inc.		03/31/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westport Fuel Systems Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1750 West 75th Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Vancouver, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6P6G2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1832600	GFI
Registration Number:	3986041	WESTPORT
Registration Number:	5317782	ITVR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: USTM.Docketing@SeedIP.com

Seed IP Law Group LLP **Correspondent Name:** 701 5th Avenue, Suite 5400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	950137.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Harvey
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0193

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 10/19/2023